Total Final Fees and Expenses 328,380   326,566   (1,814)

Other
Unclaimed funds 117,925   117,925   -
Other Claims - POCs approved 71,491   71,491   -
Other Claims - No POCs filed 451,878   451,878   -

Total Other 641,294   641,294   -

Total Liabilities 969,674   967,860   (1,814)

Capital
Surplus Notes/Solvency Loans 68,868,408   68,868,408   -
Retained Earnings (14,595,733)   (14,497,191)   98,542

Unassigned Funds 54,272,675   54,371,217   98,542

Total Liabilities, Capital and Surplus 55,242,350   55,339,077   96,728

 Consumers' Choice Health Insurance Company
 Final Closing Accounting

 Actual to Pro Forma

Exhibit 1

E
LE

C
T

R
O

N
IC

A
LLY

 F
ILE

D
 - 2023 A

pr 04 2:29 P
M

 - R
IC

H
LA

N
D

 - C
O

M
M

O
N

 P
LE

A
S

 - C
A

S
E

#2016C
P

4000034

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 ITD
1-8-16 to 12-31-16 YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD

Beginning Cash 17,833,970   13,605,599  14,550,650  8,493,753   5,629,596   59,481,374  55,467,267  54,832,389   17,833,970

Receipts
Investment income 3,949   64,383   139,607   140,226   28,980   (40,323)   572,203   503,820   1,412,845
Premiums 137,434   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   137,434
Provider Refunds/Subrogation 2,612,035   522,789   92,535   85,721   25,424   23,817   10,078   103   3,372,502
Reinsurance recoveries 906,652   26   -   -   -   467,190   -   -   1,373,867
OptumRx recoveries 2,247,651   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,247,651
Administrative Services Revenue 197,657   667,384   136,581   19,664   -   -   -   -   1,021,285
Funds held f/b/o CHA 3,208,161   (240,120)   (639,265)   (2,328,776)   -   -   -   -   (0)
CMS -   -   -   -   91,152,846  -   -   -   91,152,846
Other 129,879   1,696   -   -   -   2,783   -   -   134,357

Total receipts 7,195,765   3,263,809   (270,543)   (2,083,165)   91,207,250  453,466   582,281   503,922   100,852,787

Disbursements
Bank Fees 16,155   6,720   4,323   3,001   1,932   2,110   2,002   964   37,206
Office Supplies 1,119   1,827   4,739   4,935   5,032   6,944   10,351   5,302   40,249
Accounting Fees 107,219   63,105   1,638   5,374   5,092   2,785   3,165   7,574   195,953
TPA fees 3,058,423   393,194   128,358   21,000   13,250   6,000   15,000   -   3,635,225
Claim & Claim Adjustment Payments (69,840)   (566)   11,520   6,235   35,835,008  150,000   -   -   35,932,357
Early Access Advances to Guaranty Association -   -   5,000,000   -   (5,000,000)   -   -   -   -
Surplus Notes/Solvency Loans -   -   -   -   -   -   -   54,823,095   54,823,095
Escheat -   -   -   -   -   -   -   267,836   267,836
Special Deputy Fees 288,642   276,455   232,848   182,622   258,151   315,381   191,868   173,580   1,919,546
SC DOI 11,160   -   -   -   5,800,000   -   -   83,274   5,894,434
Legal fees 284,014   537,635   113,222   65,489   195,674   18,325   -   -   1,214,359
Federal Reinsurance Fee 2,206,996   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,206,996
Payroll 2,921,155   267,340   48,519   50,527   60,797   78,517   54,937   24,771   3,506,564
Member Premium Refunds 941,806   657   -   -   -   -   -   -   942,463
Guaranty Association Expenses 161,013   59,964   -   347,823   90,836   86,684   (44,909)   -   701,411
Subordinate Payments -   -   -   -   -   3,707,788   972,685   (78,420)   4,602,053
Misc 1,496,275   712,428   241,187   93,986   89,700   93,040   12,060   28,335   2,767,011

Total Disbursements 11,424,136   2,318,758   5,786,354   780,992   37,355,473  4,467,574   1,217,159   55,336,311   118,686,757

Net Cash Flow (4,228,371)   945,051   (6,056,897)   (2,864,157)   53,851,778  (4,014,107)   (634,878)   (54,832,389)   (17,833,970)

Ending Cash 13,605,599   14,550,650  8,493,753   5,629,596   59,481,374  55,467,267  54,832,389  -   -